#### 502234130 02/19/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher R. West	02/19/2013
Anton E. Bowden	02/17/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brigham Young University	
Street Address:	3760 HBLL	
Internal Address:	Tech Transfer Office	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13769089	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8012859296

Email: stevemcdaniel@utahvalleypatent.com

Correspondent Name: Steve McDaniel

Address Line 1: 846 S 1350 E

Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3035-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve McDaniel

Total Attachments: 2

source=3035-01-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=3035-01-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029828 FRAME: 0231

JP \$40.00 1376908

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we

- (1) Christopher R. West of Sandy, Utah,
- (2) Anton E. Bowden of Lindon, Utah,

have invented certain improvements in:

# APPARATUS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING STRAIN IN BIOLOGICAL TISSUE

(indicate date, e.g. 2/18/2013, that you sig		n the following date(s):
$(1) \qquad \qquad (2)  \frac{2}{I}$	9/2013	
	7	
Whereas, Brigham Young University, an r	ıon-profit educationa	l institution of Utah, having a correspondence address at
3760 HBLL, Provo, Utah 84602 (her	einafter called Brigha	am Young University), desires to acquire the entire right,
title and interest in the said application	n and invention, and	to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained
therefore;		
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration	on, receipt whereof is	hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell,
assign, and transfer to Brigham Your	ng University, its suc	cessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in
the said application and invention the	erein disclosed for th	e United States and foreign countries, and all rights of
priority resulting from the filing of s	aid United States app	plication, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to
issue any Letters Patent granted upon	the inventions set for	rth in said application to Brigham Young University, its
successors and assigns; and I hereby	agree that Brigham	Young University may apply for foreign Letters Patent
on said invention and I will execut	e all papers necessa	ary in connection with the United States and foreign
applications when called upon to do s	o by Brigham Young	University.
Signed:		
AT (City, State)	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)		Christopher R. West
		Christopher R. West
	1 /	1/1 - 2 0
(2) Trovo, U1	2/19/2013	Juton & Down
`	/ /	Anton/E. Bowden

PATENT REEL: 029828 FRAME: 0232

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- Christopher R. West of Sandy, Utab, Anton E. Bowden of Lindon, Utab, (1)
- (2)

have invented certain improvements in:

# APPARATUS METHOD AND SYSTEM

23.8 8 23.	SALK B CACO CARRANT	erene certain en en en entre
FOR MEASU	RING STRAI	N IN BIOLOGICAL TISSUE
and executed, respectively, a United S (indicate date, e.g. 2/18/2013, that you	tates patent application is signed the Declaration	on on the following date(s): on)
(1) <u>F44. 17, 2013</u> (2)		
		ional institution of Utah, having a correspondence address a
		righam Young University), desires to acquire the entire right and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained
assign, and transfer to Brigham 's the said application and invention priority resulting from the filing issue any Letters Patent granted u successors and assigns; and I her	oung University, its n therein disclosed for of said United States spon the inventions se why agree that Brigh secute all papers nec	of is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in or the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to at forth in said application to Brigham Young University, its am Young University may apply for foreign Letters Patent ressary in connection with the United States and foreign and University.
Signed		
AT (City, State)	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1) Houston, TX	Feb. 17,20	Christopher R. West
<b>(2)</b>		Anton E. Bowden

Page 3 of 3